

Venue Rental Fee Schedule

Oak Grove and Broder Building

Capacity: 200 seated

Full Day Rental	Tuesday Only	\$500/hr, 3 hour minimum
Evening Rental	Friday - Sunday	\$2,000.00

Fleischmann Auditorium

Capacity: 300 standing / 200 seated / 150 seated with dance floor

Daytime Rental	Monday – Thursday	\$2,500.00
Evening Rental	Monday – Thursday	\$3,000.00
Daytime Rental	Friday & Sunday	\$3,500.00
Evening Rental	Friday & Sunday	\$5,000.00
Evening Rental	Saturday	\$6,000.00

Additional Fees:

*Security: \$300 *Cleaning: \$250 AV Use: \$500

Dinosaur Sound and Motion: \$500 Extra Person: \$18 per person over 150

Extra Time: \$150 per hour

Rental Fee includes the use of the venue for three hours of event time, two hours of set up immediately before event time, and one hour of break down immediately after event time. Discounts are available for rentals that include more than one venue and multi-day rentals.

Rental Fee does not include the use of any Museum equipment. Tables, chairs, and other items must be rented through an approved vendor. All rentals must be dropped off and picked up within the set up and break down time period. Wedding rentals are required to contract a day-of wedding coordinator.

Client must provide a certificate of liability insurance with minimum \$1,000,000 coverage and must include Santa Barbara Museum of Natural History as additional insured. Please see event contract for additional information.

^{*} Denotes required fee